
Health Navigator Project  
CBO Contacts 

 

County 
Name  

Community Based Organization (CBO)/ Name / Phone / Email  

 

Imperial 

Bonita Family Resource Center 

 
Primary Contact 
Alma Robles-Duran 

619-512-1122 
aroblesduran.bonitafrc@gmail.com 
 

Secondary Contact 
Karla Ramirez 
619-512-1122 

kramirez.bonitafrc@gmail.com 
 

 

El Dorado 

County  

Humboldt 
County  

Plumas  
County 
 

San  
Benito  
County 

 
Santa  
Barbara 
County  

 
Santa  
Clara  

County  
 
Shasta  

County  
 

California Coverage & Health Initiatives  
 

Primary Contact 
 
Maria Romero-Mora 

916-758-2201 
maria@cchi.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
 
Ema Perez 

916-822-6289 
ema@cchi.org 
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Lake 

County  

San Joaquin  

Catholic Charities of California  

Primary Contact 
 
Emily Battaglia 

530-665-0355 
emily@catholicccharitiesca.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Josephine DeLeon 
916-205-7993 

jdeleon@catholiccharitiesca.org  
 

 

Mono 
County  

  

Community Service Solutions  

Primary Contact 
Amanda J. Hoover 

530-495-2700 
amandahoovercss@gmail.com 
 

 

 

 

Sacramento 
County  

Healthy Community Forum For The Greater Sacramento- Sacramento Covered  
 

Primary Contact 
Christopher Ascencio 
cascencio@sacramentocovered.org 

 
Secondary Contact 
Lorena Sanchez 

LSanchez@sacramentocovered.org 
 

 

Amador 
County  

Calaveras 
County  

Sierra Health Foundation  
 

Primary Contact 
Madeline Sabatoni  
916-922-4755 

msabatoni@sierrahealth.org  
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Lassen 
County  

Solano 
County 

  

Secondary Contact 
Kaying Hang,  

916-922-4755 
khang@sierrahealth.org 
 

 

Siskiyou 

County  

United Ways of California  

 
Primary Contact 
Danielle Kilchenstein 

877-355-8922 
dkilchenstein@unitedwaysca.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Wesley Samms  
877-355-8922 

wsamms@unitedwaysca.org 
 

 


